Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

# 12/27/2011 .....

U.S.	DEPARTMEN	IT OF	COMMER	CE
United	States Patent	and <sup>*</sup>	Frademark	Office

	HEET
12/27/11 1036384	1Q
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Tyco Electronics Logistics AG
Tyco Electronics Corporation	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗶 No	(3) (10Ceiver 19)
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Amperestrasse 3
Execution Date(s)	The Cor
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Steinach</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Switzerland</u> Zip: <u>9323</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗴 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/284,553 13/284,577	
29/405,151	
29/405,154 Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes 🗶 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Robert J. Kapalka	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_160.00
Internal Address: <u>Tyco Electronics Technology</u>	
Resources, Inc.	🗶 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:4550 New Linden Hill Road	
Suite 140	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:	8. Payment Information
State: <u>DE</u> Zip: <u>19808</u>	ſ
Phone Number: 302-633-2771	12/28/2011 DTIMBERL 00000045 231950 13284553
Fax Number: 302-633-2776	Deposit Account Number 23-1950
Email Address: <u>rjkapalka@te.com</u>	Authorized User Name_Robert J. Kapalka
9. Signature: Pahat Kaba	1h is lailu
Signature	
Robert J. Kapalka	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 027589 FRAME: 0521

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PARTIAL INTEREST

#### THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of the 20th day of December 2011 by:

**Tyco Electronics Corporation**, ("Assignor"), 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, PA 19312

and

#### **Tyco Electronics Logistics AG** ("Assignee"), Amperestrasse 3, 9323 Steinach, Switzerland

WHEREAS Assignor, in an effort to correct an error in several assignments wherein inventor Mattia Scheggia mistakenly assigned the general intangibles to Assignor rather than to Assignee, has agreed to assign an equal and undivided interest and to jointly own with Assignee the general intangibles listed on <u>Schedule "A"</u> ("Patents and Patent Applications") attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW THEREFORE Assignor, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **DOES HEREBY** irrevocably and unconditionally grant to Assignee an equal and undivided interest in the Patents and Patent Applications, free and clear of all liens, security interests and other encumbrances, along with the right to sue for past infringement and any and all patent applications and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as that of Assignor.

Assignee to have and to hold an equal and undivided interest in the Patents and Patent Applications with Assignor, with all of the rights and appurtenances thereto. This Assignment and covenants and agreements herein contained shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Tree	Electronics (drporation ("Assignor")	
	THAN	
By:	- Arriv C	

Name: Driscoll A. Nina

Title: Vice President of Intellectual Property

Tyco El	ectronics Logistics AG ("Assignee")	
By:	TAP LAN	_
Name: _	Driscoll A. Nina	
Title:	President and CEO	

PATENT REEL: 027589 FRAME: 0522

## <u>Schedule A</u>

# Patent(s)

Patent No.	Filing Date	Title	Attorney Docket No.

## **Patent Applications**

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Attorney Docket No.
13/284,553	October 28, 2011	Coaxial Connector	DC-01701 (958-2535)
13/284,577	October 28, 2011	Coaxial Connector	DC-01702 (958-2536)
29/405,151	October 28, 2011	Coaxial Connector	DC-01705 (958-2535DES)
29/405,154	October 28, 2011	Coaxial Connector	DC-01706 (958-2536DES)

### RECORDED: 12/27/2011

### PATENT REEL: 027589 FRAME: 0523